

## Once-In-A-Lifetime LeBron James Family Foundation Experience in Akron, OH on eBay for Charity with a 10 day auction

Your chance to bring up to experience and learn about LeBron's Akron to support the LeBron James Family Foundation, plus go home with a signed Jersey and more!

AKRON, OH, UNITED STATES, October 23, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- With the launch of the 2024

## ٢

We love the opportunity to welcome fans and supporters to experience the magic this community brings. We are eager to host the winning bidder and show them what family and community means in Akron" *Michele Campbell, Executive Director*  NBA season, the LeBron James Family Foundation is bringing a unique, never before offered experience to eBay to benefit the LeBron James Family Foundation and its I PROMISE programs with a 10 day auction open to all fans, supporters and any bidder and to include up to 10 people!

"We love the opportunity to welcome fans and supporters to experience the magic this community brings. We are eager to host the winning bidder and show them what family and community means in Akron," shares Michele Campbell, Executive Director.

eBay for <u>Charity</u> empowers our community to take action and support the causes they care about when they buy and sell on eBay. In 2023, our community raised nearly \$162 million globally for thousands of charities.

## AUCTION EXPERIENCE:

Witness the behind the scenes of the journey of a kid from Akron like never before in this exclusive LeBron James Family Foundation once-in-a-lifetime experience for the whole family.

With his Foundation's team rolling out the red carpet every step of the way, the in-person experience begins at LeBron's headquarter office in Akron, Ohio where all the magic happens. Have a seat at LeBron's desk, see his childhood artwork and signature sneakers on the walls, and meet with his team that makes everything the world sees possible.

Then take a hosted driving tour through Akron to see where it all began, starting on the historic

Hickory Street where LeBron, his mother and his grandmother all lived when he was first born. Continue to SpringHill and their very first apartment on top of the hill that now serves as the inspiration for LeBron's namesake production company. Take a walk through St. Vincent – St. Mary High School and the LeBron James Arena that LeBron renovated for the next generation of student athletes, and sit in the locker room where LeBron sat long before being dubbed "The Chosen One."

Take a moment for lunch at LeBron's favorite spot, Swensons, and have his order made fresh for you, just as he orders it each time he goes.



From here, the journey continues with

a drive by the I PROMISE School, the historic public school LeBron helped open in 2018 to serve the kids growing up like he did. Then head just down the street to his iconic House Three Thirty that is changing his hometown forever. Get a behind the scenes look at the venue that offers exclusive retail, dining, programming and more including the world's first and only official LeBron James museum. During a special tour of the museum, meet with some of LeBron's childhood friends and members of the iconic Fab Five that are a part of his Foundation's work to this day.

Finish up with a meal to remember inside House Three Thirty's 'Hideaway' that offers a customizable Chef's Table culinary experience like no other. Enjoy a 4-course meal prepared by the culinary team just steps away from the kitchen as you dine amongst eclectic décor and the hustle and bustle of the Heart of the House.

The experience includes a rare autographed and authenticated LeBron James #23 Lakers jersey to mark the culmination of a learning and inspirational experience for the entire family.

The auction will launch on eBay and last for 10 days. www.ebay.com/LJFF

\_\_\_\_\_

Denise Albert WCPG.com +1 917-509-6781 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X Instagram Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/753659064

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.